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1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Bank
Industrial & Commercial Bank of China
China Construction Bank Corp
Agricultural Bank of China
Bank of China
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group
HSBC Holdings
JPMorgan Chase & Co
Bank of America
BNP Paribas
China Development Bank #
Credit Agricole Group
Japan Post Bank
Citigroup Inc
Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group
Wells Fargo
Mizuho Financial Group
Banco Santander
Societe Generale
Groupe BPCE
Barclays Plc
Postal Savings Bank of China
Deutsche Bank
Bank of Communications
Royal Bank of Canada *
Toronto-Dominion Bank *
Lloyds Banking Group
China Merchants Bank
Credit Mutuel
Industrial Bank Co. Ltd
Norinchukin Bank
Shanghai Pudong Development Bank
ING Groep NV
Goldman Sachs Group
Agricultural Development Bank of China
UBS Group AG
China CITIC Bank Corp
UniCredit S.p.A.

China Minsheng Banking Corp

Country
China
China
China
China
Japan

UK
us
us
France
China
France
Japan
us
Japan
us
Japan
Spain
France
France
UK
China

Germany
China

Canada

Canada

UK
China
France
China
Japan
China
Netherlands
us
China
Switzerland
China
ltaly

China

Total Assets, US$b (12/31/2019)
4,303.25
3,635.37
3,555.62
3,254.26
2,871.19
2,715.20
2,687.38
2,434.08
2,418.26
2,312.43
2,246.55
1,969.68
1,951.16
1,940.06
1,927.56
1,860.77
1,701.05
1,515.16
1,494.79
1,491.26
1,460.18
1,450.03
1,415.71
1,128.14
1,113.71
1,090.61
1,060.07
1,045.25
1,020.98
1,003.53
1,000.44
996.194
993.000
979.435
972.183
964.771
955.869
954.972



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78

Royal Bank of Scotland Group
Standard Chartered Plc
Intesa Sanpaolo

Morgan Stanley

Bank of Nova Scotia *

Credit Suisse Group

BBVA

European Investment Bank Group

Australia & New Zealand Banking Group **

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
China Everbright Bank

Bank of Montreal *

Rabobank Group

Westpac Banking Corp **

DZ Bank AG

Nordea

Export-Import Bank of China (Eximbank) *

National Australia Bank **
KfW Group

Ping An Bank

Danske Bank

State Bank of India
Resona Holdings

Commerzbank

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce *

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings
Cassa Depositi e Prestiti (CDP Group)
U.S. Bancorp

Sberbank Russia

Shinhan Financial Group

Truist Financial Corp *

KB Financial Group

CaixaBank

DBS Group Holdings

Huaxia Bank

Nomura Holdings

ABN AMRO Bank NV

Shinkin Central Bank (SCB)
PNC Financial Services Group

Itau Unibanco Holding SA

UK
UK
Italy
us
Canada
Switzerland
Spain
Luxembourg
Australia
Australia
China
Canada
Netherlands
Australia
Germany
Finland
China
Australia
Germany
China
Denmark
India
Japan
Germany
Canada
Japan
Italy
USA
Russia
South Korea
us
South Korea
Spain
Singapore
China
Japan
Netherlands
Japan
us

Brazil

945.631
942177
911.692
895.429
881.862
807.123
780.528
689.852
684.441
683.556
676.505
672.250
659.775
632.939
624.476
619.837
599.363
591.261
565.268
562.974
562.616
558.658
545.369
517.942
513.608
505.446
501.256
495.426
480.341
475.768
473.078
446.618
437.260
428.116
427.194
422.299
418.984
410.821
410.295

404.420



79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Bank of Beijing

Capital One Financial Corporation
NongHyup Financial Group

Bank of New York Mellon Corp
China Guangfa Bank (CGB)
Oversea-Chinese Banking Corp (OCBC)
Hana Financial Group

Banco do Brasil SA

Banco Bradesco SA

Cathay Financial Holding
Svenska Handelsbanken
Nationwide Building Society **
KBC Group NV

Bank of Shanghai

Caixa Economica Federal

DnB ASA

Woori Financial Group
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken
La Banque Postale

United Overseas Bank (UOB)
Bank of Jiangsu

Charles Schwab Corp
Landesbank Baden-Wurttemberg (LBBW)
Fubon Financial Holding

Erste Group Bank AG

Industrial Bank of Korea
Swedbank

China ZheShang Bank (CZBank)
Qatar National Bank

Raiffeisen Schweiz

Bayerische Landesbank (BayernLB)
Banco Sabadell

VTB Bank

State Street Corp

Nykredit Group

Fukuoka Financial Group Inc.
Bankia

Korea Development Bank

First Abu Dhabi Bank

National Bank of Canada *

China
us
South Korea
us
China
Singapore
South Korea
Brazil
Brazil
Taiwan
Sweden
UK
Belgium
China
Brazil
Norway
South Korea
Sweden
France
Singapore
China
us
Germany
Taiwan
Austria
South Korea
Sweden
China
Qatar
Switzerland
Germany
Spain
Russia
us
Denmark
Japan
Spain
South Korea
UAE

Canada

391.421
390.365
388.335
381.508
376.281
363.593
363.020
362.864
335.677
334.258
328.243
326.964
324.789
320.133
319.345
316.211
311.852
305.465
303.505
299.050
295.140
294.005
286.656
283.855
274.471
273.979
257.515
257.369
257.204
254.600
252.432
249.962
248.775
245.610
242.606
233.647
232.886
223.837
223.757

220.989



119
120
121
122
123
124

125

CTBC Financial Holding

HDFC Bank

Maybank (Malayan Banking Bhd)
Belfius

Bank of Nanjing

Bank of Ningbo

Landesbank Hessen-Thiiringen (Helaba)

Taiwan
India
Malaysia
Belgium
China
China

Germany

206.815
202.396
202.374
192.637
192.300
189.374
189.162



